The AISI does not support 

construction, renovation or upgrade of buildings. 

3.2 Project Budget 

The total project budget requested from the AISI in the proposal being submitted may not 

exceed the amount specified below: 

 Project Budget ≤ R 750 000.00 (Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand South African Rand) 

(excl. VAT) 

Any project proposals received with requested budget amounts over the above value will be 

disqualified. It will be beneficial for applicants to co-invest in the projects; this should be included in 

the pricing proposals.